

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14850 OF 2017

Randheer Dinkarrao Deshmukh and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Vitthal G. Salgare, Advocate for Petitioners.

Shri A. V. Deshmukh, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
V. L. ACHLIYA, JJ.**

DATE : 20TH DECEMBER, 2017.

ORDER :

. Learned counsel for petitioners seeks leave to amend.
Leave granted.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 07.02.2018. The
learned A. G. P. waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

[V. L. ACHLIYA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]