

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT BOMBAY**

**BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.14850 OF 2017**

Randheer S/o Dinkarrao  
Deshmukh and others. ... Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra  
and others. ... Respondents.

...

Mr.V.G.Salgare, advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr.A.V.Deshkukh, A.G.P. for the State.

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND  
A.M. DHAVAL, JJ.**

**Date : 07.03.2018.**

**PER COURT :**

1. In spite of the fact that Respondent Nos.4 and 5 are served, none appears for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

2. In the interest of justice, re-issue notice of final disposal to Respondent Nos.4 and 5, returnable on 4.4.2018.

3. Hamdast allowed.

4. If inspite of notice for final disposal to Respondent Nos.4 and 5, the Respondent Nos.4 and 5 do not appear, the Court would be constrained to issue warrant to them.

**(A.M.DHAVAL, J.)**

**(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)**

asp/office/wp14850.17

