

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

933 WRIT PETITION NO.261 OF 2016
WITH WP/262/2016

AND

934 WRIT PETITION NO.1667 OF 2017
WITH CA/491/2021 IN WP/1667/2017

AND

935 WRIT PETITION NO.13965 OF 2017
WITH CA/13078/2017 IN RAST/32122/2017 WITH CA/14641/2017
IN RAST/34116/2017 WITH WP/13870/2017

AND

936 WRIT PETITION NO.14850 OF 2017

AND

937 WRIT PETITION NO.5658 OF 2018

VISHWANATH BHIMRAO MANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

938 WRIT PETITION NO.14023 OF 2018

AND

939 WRIT PETITION NO.10150 OF 2019
WITH CA/1338/2021 IN WP/5212/2019 WITH WP/5212/2019 WITH
WP/964/2020 WITH CA/10650/2023 IN WP/10150/2019 WITH
CA/12559/2021 IN WP/10150/2019

AND

940 WRIT PETITION NO.11081 OF 2019
WITH WP/2718/2020 WITH WP/3686/2020 WITH CA/5451/2020 IN
WP/2718/2020 WITH WP/1139/2021 WITH CA/11535/2023 IN
WP/11081/2019 WITH CA/14823/2022 IN WP/11081/2019 WITH
CA/12619/2019 IN WP/11081/2019

AND

941 WRIT PETITION NO.12870 OF 2019

AND

942 WRIT PETITION NO.12898 OF 2019

AND

943 WRIT PETITION NO.8337 OF 2020

AND

945 WRIT PETITION NO.2430 OF 2022

AND

946 WRIT PETITION NO.7123 OF 2022

AND

947 WRIT PETITION NO.9370 OF 2022
AND
948 WRIT PETITION NO.11225 OF 2022
WITH CA/5445/2023 IN WP/11225/2022
AND
949 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.74 OF 2019
WITH CA/306/2023 IN FCA/74/2019

...

Mr. A. V. Deshmukh, Mr. S. K. Tambe, Mr. S.G. Karlekar, Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGPs for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.
DATE : 7th October, 2023

ORDER:

1. All these matters are in "Due Admissions" category.
2. Because of the continued strike of the Lawyers/Members of the Advocates' Association of Bombay High Court, Bench at Aurangabad, none present for the Petitioners and the private Respondents.
3. In the interest of the litigants and to avoid inconvenience to the Lawyers, stand over to 27.10.2023, in the same category.
4. If any ad interim order is passed earlier, the same shall stand continued in the interest of the litigants, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)