



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14850 OF 2017

RANDHEER DINKARRAO DESHMUKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vitthal G. Salgare
AGP for Respondents No.1 to 3 : Mr. R. K. Ingole
Advocate for Respondents No.4 and 5 : Mr. Bhausahab B. Bhise

...

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 12-06-2025

PER COURT:-

1. Mr. Bhausahab B. Bhise, learned Counsel has caused appearance for respondents No.4 and 5 and seeks time.
2. Stand over to 10.07.2025.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]

rrd