



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Ms. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Mr. S.J. Salgare, Mr. S.P. Joshi,
Ms. R.P. Gaur, Ms. J.P. Reddy, Mr. B. V. Virdhe, Ms. Saie S. Joshi,
AGP for the State in the respective matters.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATES
44 WRIT PETITION NO. 13956 OF 2017 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 14151 OF 2017	05.03.2026
47 WRIT PETITION NO. 14850 OF 2017 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 319 OF 2018 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 558 OF 2018 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 662 OF 2018 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 4877 OF 2018 52 WRIT PETITION NO. 5658 OF 2018 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 6261 OF 2018 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 7183 OF 2018 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 8188 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6314 OF 2022 IN WP/8188/2018	06.03.2026
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 8522 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13489 OF 2024	07.03.2026

<p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8685 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12291 OF 2022 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 9459 OF 2018 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 12839 OF 2018 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 13539 OF 2018 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 5492 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3051 OF 2023 IN WP/5492/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3050 OF 2023 IN WP/4247/2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4247 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10488 OF 2021 61 FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2003 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2335 OF 2003 IN FA/217/2003 62 FIRST APPEAL NO. 5120 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 433 OF 2016 63 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1887 OF 2024</p>	<p>07.03.2026</p>
--	-------------------

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.