



(1)

wp14850.17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**47 WRIT PETITION NO. 14850 OF 2017**

RANDHEER DINKARRAO DESHMUKH AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. V.G. Salgare, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. K.N. Lokhande, AGP for the respondent-State.  
Mr. B.B. Bhise, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**  
**DATE : 07.04.2026**

**PC :-**

01. Stand over to 21.04.2026 at the request of learned Advocate Mr. Bhise appearing for respondent Nos. 4 and 5, who is recently appointed in this petition.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**