



* 1 *

910wp14850o17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 14850 OF 2017

RANDHEER DINKARRAO DESHMUKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Shri P.B. Salunke h/f Shri Salgare Vitthal G., Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Shri Kirankumar B. Jadhavar, AGP for the Respondents/ State.
Shri Bhise Bhausahab B., advocate for respondent Nos.4 and 5.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 08 May 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned advocate Shri Bhise appearing for the
respondent/ Zilla Parishad has filed the affidavit in reply. Same is
taken on record.

2. The learned advocate for the petitioners is served
with the copy of reply today. He seeks some time to go through it
and if necessary, to file a rejoinder.

3. Stand over to 03.07.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)